
 

  ISA London North Regional Competition Dates 2025-26 
Event Age 

Group 
Gender NQ Venue Date Time Organiser 

Name 
Organiser Email 

Netball U16 F 
 

No Abbot’s Hill 
School  

1st October TBC Molly Fielding MFielding@abbotshill.herts.sch.uk 

Cross Country U9-U18 M/F Yes Abbot’s Hill 
School  

10th October TBC  Rebecca 
Garlick 

rgarlick@abbotshill.herts.sch.uk 

Swimming ** U9-U18 M/F Yes Barnet Copthall  11th October  TBC Andy Reeves 
and Sophie 

Martin 

 

Football ** U11 M  Yes St John’s, Enfield  TBC Jake 
Heracleous 

jheracleous@stjohnsprepandsenior.co.
uk 

Football  U14 M No  Westbrook Hay 
School 

14th October 2-
4.30pm 

Stuart 
Stedman 

stuart_stedman@westbrookhay.co.uk 

Football  U9   No  Aldenham Prep 
School 

16th October TBC  Tendai Huntley THuntley@aldenham.com 

Badminton U12-U16 M/F No The Webber 
School 

11th 
November 

10-
3.30pm 

Katie Willis  k.willis@webberindependentschool.co.
uk 

TAG Rugby U9  M/F No Akeley Wood  25th 
November  

TBC Michael Lemon Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.
uk 

Mini Hockey U9  M/F No Akeley Wood  25th 
November  

TBC Michael Lemon Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.
uk 

Gymnastics U9-U13  M/F No St Marys School, 
Gerrards Cross 

27th 
November 

TBC Rebecca 
Webster 

RWebster@stmarysgx.co.uk 

Basketball U15 M No St. James Senior 
Boys School 

3rd 
December 

TBC Ben Wassell  b.wassell@stjamesboys.co.uk 

Basketball U13 M No St. James Senior 
Boys School 

4th 
December 

TBC Ben Wassell  b.wassell@stjamesboys.co.uk 

Table Tennis U13 M/F No The Kings 
School, 

Harpenden   

14th January  2-5pm Andy Reeves andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com 

Table Tennis U11 M/F No The Kings 
School, 

Harpenden   

15th January 1-4pm Andy Reeves andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com 



Table Tennis U16 M/F No The Kings 
School, 

Harpenden   

27th January  2-5pm Andy Reeves andy.reeves@thekingsschool.com 

Netball ** U11 F 
 

Yes Redbridge 
Leisure Centre  

 TBC Peter Taylor  ptaylor@immanuel.london 

Netball ** U13 F 
 

Yes Redbridge 
Leisure Centre  

 TBC Peter Taylor ptaylor@immanuel.london 

Indoor Rowing  Y11-U15 M/F No St Marys, 
Gerrards Cross 

 TBC Gemma Lloyd  glloyd@stmarysgx.co.uk 

TAG Rugby U11 M/F No Woodford Wells   TBC Marc Thornley  mthornley@ahsprep.co.uk 

Football U10 M No Akeley Wood  6th March  TBC Michael Lemon Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.
uk 

Netball U10 F 
 

No Akeley Wood  6th March  TBC Michael Lemon Michael.Lemon@akeleywoodschool.co.
uk 

Badminton U11 M/F No The Webber 
School 

12th March 10-
2.30pm 

Katie Willis  k.willis@webberindependentschool.co.
uk 

AGM  Staff  N/A N/A Northbridge 
Canonbury 

TBC TBC    

Bee Netball U9 F 
 

No Abbot’s Hill 
School  

19th March TBC  Rebecca 
Harvey 

rharvey@abbotshill.herts.sch.uk 

Athletics U9-U18 M/F Yes Bedford Athletics 
Arena  

21st May  TBC Emily Hayman  ehayman@bedfordgreenacre.co.uk 

Hockey U11 M/F No Old 
Loughtionians 

22nd May  TBC Taner Baycanli  taner.baycanli@gatehouseschool.co.uk 

Football U7 M/F No Powerleague 
Barnet 

May 2026  TBC Aiden Griffin administration@annemount.co.uk 

Sports 
Friendship 

Festival  

U6 M/F No  Willesden Sports 
Centre, 

Donnington Rd, 
NW10 3QX 

 TBC Marc Andrews  PE@mulberryhouseschool.com 

Tennis U11  M/F No Woodford Wells  TBC Marc Thornley mthornley@ahsprep.co.uk 

Sports Skills 
Festival 

U7 M/F No Willesden Sports 
Centre, 

Donnington Rd, 
NW10 3QX 

 TBC  Marc Andrews  pe@mulberryhouseschool.com 

Cricket U11 M/F No Woodford Wells  TBC  Marc Thornley  mthornley@ahsprep.co.uk 



Age groups U7=Year 2, U8=Year 3, U9=Year 4, U10=Year 5, U11=Year 6, U12=Year 7, U13=Year 8, U14=Year 9, U15=Year 10, U16=Year 11, U18=Year 12&13 
 

**Regional Qualifier  
 

 

 


